	1
	24/04/10 (Sat)
	12:00
	Hibiscus Sports Complex 
	South West Metro Pirates

	2
	08/05/10 (Sat)
	17:30
	Ipswich Basketball Stadium 
	Ipswich Force

	3
	16/05/10 (Sun)
	12:00
	The Southport School 
	Toowoomba Mountaineers

	4
	23/05/10 (Sun)
	12:00
	The Southport School 
	Caboolture Suns

	5
	29/05/10 (Sat)
	17:00
	The Sports Centre 
	Northside Wizards

	6
	06/06/10 (Sun)
	12:00
	The Southport School 
	Brisbane Capitals

	7
	13/06/10 (Sun)
	12:00
	The Southport School 
	South West Metro Pirates

	8
	20/06/10 (Sun)
	12:00
	The Southport School 
	Maroochydore Clippers

	9
	27/06/10 (Sun)
	12:00
	The Southport School 
	Ipswich Force

	10
	03/07/10 (Sat)
	18:00
	Maroochydore Basketball Stadium 
	Maroochydore Clippers

	11
	10/07/10 (Sat)
	17:30
	Tallebudgera Leisure Centre 
	Townsville Flames

	 
	11/07/10 (Sun)
	12:00
	Toowoomba Basketball Stadium 
	Toowoomba Mountaineers

	12
	17/07/10 (Sat)
	18:00
	Kev Broome Stadium 
	Gladstone Power

	 
	18/07/10 (Sun)
	12:00
	Century 21 Stadium 
	Bundaberg Bears

	13
	25/07/10 (Sun)
	12:00
	The Southport School 
	Cairns Dolphjns

	14
	31/07/10 (Sat)
	17:00
	Candle Stick Park 
	Mackay Meteorettes

	 
	01/08/10 (Sun)
	12:00
	Hegvold Stadium 
	Rockhampton Cyclones

	15
	08/08/10 (Sun)
	12:00
	The Southport School 
	South West Metro Pirates
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